

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21981/2004

M/S. UNITED TRACTORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. SALES TAX, U.P.

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioner has filed an application praying for exempting the petitioner from filing

official translation of Annexures P-7 to P-13.

Heard.

Perused the application.

It is revealed from the application that the above-mentioned documents are in Hindi

and that the same has been translated into English by an Advocate who is conversant with both

Hindi and English language. The learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that Annexur

es

P-7 to P-13 are true English translation of their original documents.

Having gone through the averments in the application in the light of the submission of the

learned counsel for the petitioner, I am inclined to allow this application. Accordingly, this

application stands allowed, exempting the petitioner from filing official translation of Annexures P-

7 to P-13.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

ra Kumar)

(B. Sudheend

Registrar